H.W. Sheet #7

Monday, December 5™

Read pages 403-408

Tuesday, December 6™

Read pages 408-419
Read and annotate the Emancipation Proclamation

Wednesday, December 7™

1) For each battle, answer the questions that follow
(HANDWRITTEN ANSWERS):

1) Antietam (September 17, 1862)
2) Gettysburg (July 1-3, 1863)
3) Vicksburg (July 4, 1863-Confederate army surrenders)

* What were each side's objectives going into the campaign?

* What factors enabled the North to win?

* What factors hindered the South?

* How did the result of this campaign contribute to the
overall victory of the Union in the Civil War?

2) Begin preparing for Socratic Circle on Lincoln's 2" Inaugural
(download online)



Thursday, December 8™

Read Frederick Douglass on Black Soldiers and answer the
corresponding two questions

Continue preparing for tomorrow's Socratic Circle on Lincoln's 2™
Inaugural

Friday, December 9™

Read 427-439

Lincoln "funeral” will take place on Tuesday

Monday, December 12™

Continue working on the Lincoln Project

Tuesday, December 13™

Start working on the Amsco Chapter 15 assignment (due on
Friday)

Wednesday, December 14™

Read pages 443-449 (Foner text)

Continue working on the Amsco Chapter 15 assignment (due on
Friday)



Thursday, December 15™

Finish working on the Amsco Chapter 15 assignment (due
tomorrow)

Friday, December 16™

Read pages 454-464

Monday, December 19™

Study for part one of Civil War/Reconstruction exam (DBQ)

Tuesday, December 20™

Study for part two of Civil War/Reconstruction exam



